
5000 €
5000 €

2000 €

BUS

BUS

BUS

Tram

Tram

Hauptbahnhof

G
oe

th
es

tr.

Sc
hi

lle
rs

tr.

Landwehrstraße

Sonnenstr.

Pettenkoferstr.

M
athildenstr.

Nußbaumstraße

Ziem
ssenstr.

G
oe

th
es

tr
aß

e

Sendlinger-Tor-Platz

Lindwurm
stra

ße

ReisingerstraßeM
ais

tr.

Pettenkoferstraße

Psychiatrie
Psychotherapie
Nußbaumstr. 7

Organisation
Psychiatrie: Prof. Dr. P. Falkai, Prof. Dr. R. Perneczky,  
 Prof. Dr. A. Schmitt

Registration
From 01.08.2024: www.120-years-nussbaum.org

Location
Lecture Hall, Deparment of Psychiatry, LMU Klinikum,  
Nußbaumstraße 7, 81336 Munich, Germany 

H
T_

20
24

_2
13

   

Klinik und Poliklinik für  
Psychiatrie und Psychotherapie

120 Jahre Klinik für 
Psychiatrie und Psychotherapie 
der LMU München

Sponsors

CME 
Punkte

beantragt

3800 €

750 €

5000 €

17:15  German Center of Mental Health – Kraepelin continued  
(Peter Falkai, Munich, Germany)

17:45 End of the first day
19:30 Speaker‘s dinner at the Paulaner Brauhaus

Day 2: Alzheimer’s and dementia
09:15  Welcome and Opening of Day 2  

(Robert Perneczky, Munich, Germany)
09:30  From Alois Alzheimer to the German Center for 

Neurodegenerative Disorders (DZNE)  
(Robert Perneczky, Munich, Germany))

10:00  Digitalization in dementia research  
(Carolin Kurz, Munich, Germany)

10:30  Coffee Break
11:00  Imaging amyloid and tau  

(Alexander Drzezga, Cologne, Germany)
11:30  Imaging of Neuroinflammation  

(Paul Edison, Imperial College London, UK)
12:00  Lunch break
13:00  Gene therapy for neurodegenerative disorders  

(Magdalena Sastre, Imperial College London, UK)
13:30  From clinical innovations to healthcare for dementia 

(Stefan Teipel, Rostock, Germany)
14:00  The impact of nutrition on structural brain changes 

and dementia  
(Babak Hooshmand, Karolinska Institute, Stockholm, 
Sweden)

14:30  Geriatric depression- and dementia care in low-
resource settings  
(Panagiotis Alexopoulos, University of Patras, Greece)

15:00  End of conference 

Day 3: Open day

120 Years of the 
LMU Department of Psychiatry 
and Psychotherapy

6.-8. November 2024

1000 €

4500 €

3000 €



Liebe Kolleginnen und Kollegen, geschätzte Gäste,

wir freuen uns, Sie im Namen des Vorstands zur Feier des 
120-jährigen Bestehens unserer renommierten Klinik für 
Psychiatrie und Psychotherapie an der LMU München ein-
laden zu dürfen.

In den letzten 120 Jahren hat die Klinik an ihre bedeuten-
de Tradition angeknüpft und genießt heute einen heraus-
ragenden Ruf in Forschung, akademischer Lehre und 
Krankenversorgung, der weit über die Grenzen Bayerns 
und Deutschlands hinausreicht. Die Psychiatrie hat sich 
in den letzten Jahrzehnten grundlegend weiterentwickelt, 
und die Klinik hat stets auf innovative Therapieansätze 
und modernste Technologien gesetzt, um den Bedürfnis-
sen psychisch kranker Menschen gerecht zu werden.

Die Veranstaltung findet am 6. und 7. November 2024 in 
unserem Hörsaal in der Nußbaumstraße 7 statt. Darüber 
hinaus laden wir Sie herzlich zu unserem Tag der offenen 
Tür am 8. November 2024 ein, der sowohl in der Nuß-
baumstraße 7 als auch im St. Vinzenz Haus in der Nuß-
baumstraße 5 stattfinden wird.

Dieses Jubiläum bietet uns die einzigartige Gelegenheit, 
auf die Entwicklungen in der Psychiatrie und Psychothe-
rapie zurückzublicken und gemeinsam in die Zukunft zu 
blicken. Unter der Organisation von Prof. Dr. Peter Falkai, 
Prof. Dr. Robert Perneczky und Prof. Dr. Andrea Schmitt 
werden wir ein spannendes Programm mit Vorträgen und 
Workshops präsentieren, die von Dementia Praecox und 
Neuropathologie bis hin zu RDoC und Amyloid-basierten 
Therapien reichen.

Wir freuen uns darauf, gemeinsam das Erbe der letzten 
120 Jahre zu feiern und sie bei dieser besonderen Gele-
genheit begrüßen zu dürfen.

Herzliche Grüße,

Prof. Dr. Peter Falkai, Direktor der Klinik 

Dear colleagues, esteemed guests,

We are delighted to invite you on behalf of the board to 
celebrate the 120th anniversary of our esteemed Clinic 
for Psychiatry and Psychotherapy at LMU Munich. Over 
the past 120 years, the clinic has built upon its significant 
tradition and now enjoys an outstanding reputation in 
research, academic teaching, and patient care, extending 
far beyond the borders of Bavaria and Germany. Psychia-
try has undergone fundamental developments in recent 
decades, and the clinic has consistently embraced inno-
vative therapy approaches and cutting-edge technologies 
to meet the needs of individuals with mental illness. The 
event will take place on November 6th and 7th, 2024, 
in our auditorium at Nußbaumstraße 7. Additionally, we 
warmly invite you to our Open House Day on November 
8th, 2024, which will be held at both Nußbaumstraße 7 
and St. Vinzenz Haus at Nußbaumstraße 5.

This anniversary provides us with a unique opportunity to 
reflect on the advancements in psychiatry and psychothe-
rapy and to look ahead together. Under the organization 
of Prof. Dr. Peter Falkai, Prof. Dr. Robert Perneczky, and 
Prof. Dr. Andrea Schmitt, we will present an exciting pro-
gram featuring lectures and workshops covering topics 
from Dementia Praecox and Neuropathology to RDoC and 
Amyloid-based therapies.

We look forward to celebrating the legacy of the past 120 
years together and welcoming you on this special occa-
sion.

Warm regards,

Peter Falkai

Symposium Program
Day 1: Kraepelin and Schizophrenia
09:00  Welcome and Opening of the Symposium (Peter Falkai) 

in the presence of Franz Herzog von Bayern

09:15  Welcome by Vice President of the LMU University  
(Francesca Biagini, Munich, Germany)

09:30  Welcome by Vice Dean of the LMU Faculty of Medicine 
(Julia Mayerle, Munich, Germany)

09:45  President of European Psychiatric Association (EPA) 
(Geert Dom, Belgium)

10:00  Welcome by President of the DGPPN (Andreas Meyer-
Lindenberg, Mannheim, Germanny)

10:15  Beginning of the Nussbaumstraße at the 6th November 
1904 (Hans-Jürgen Möller, Munich, Germany)

10:45  Kraepelin´s legacy in today´s psychiatry  
(Dost Ongür, Boston, USA)

11:15  Coffee Break
11:45  Psychiatry as Politics: Critical remarks on Emil Krae-

pelin (Maximilian Buschmann and Anna Greithanner; 
Munich, Germany)

12:15  Modern neuropathology: structural and functional  
organization of the brain  
(Katrin Amunts, Düsseldorf and Aachen, Germany)

12:45  From Neuropathology to Neuroimaging:  
Our understanding of Schizophrenia  
(John Krystal, Yale, USA)

13:15 Lunch break
14:15  From Dementia Praecox to RDoC  

(Michael Rapp, Potsdam, Germany)
14:45  E Kraepelin as an experimental psychologist:  

What did we learn for psychotherapeutic studies today ? 
(Philippa Garety, London, England)

15:15  Immungenetics in schizophrenia – Kraepelin was right! 
(Marion Leboyer, Paris, Germany)

15:45  Coffee Break
16:15  From case descriptions to clinical studies  

(Alkomiet Hasan, Augsburg, Germany)
16:45  From the Forschungsstelle to Research at the Max-

Planck-Institute of Psychiatry today  
(Elisabeth Binder, Munich, Germany)          


